

Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/22

06.04.2024

## **CIRCULAR**

This is to inform all the staff members of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University that Now onwards Student Section, IT and Transport department are handover to following person from 06/04/2024.

Sr. No.	<b>Department</b>	Handling Person
1	Student Section	Neeraj Kumar
2	IT Cell	Nayan Patel
3	<u>Transport</u>	Dhaval Patel

Registrar

## Copy to;

- 1. The President /Vice President, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. Chief Administrative Officer/Academic Director/Dean/ Principals/Functional Head/HODs/Staff Members, Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File

FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP